RESOLUTION NO. 86-55
AWARD - 15 KV XLPE CABLE

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council,
sealed bids were received and publicly opened by the City
Clerk of this City on April 1, 1986 at 11:00 a.m. for the
contract for 15 KV  XLPE Cable described in the
specifications therefor approved by the City Council March
5, 1986; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked,
and tabulated and a report therecf filed with the City
Manager as shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and thereby
made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award
be made to the low bidder, Electrorep, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City
Council of the City of Lodi that award of contract for 15
KV, XLPE Cable be and the same 1s hereby made to

Electrorep, Inc., the low bidder, in the amount of
$57,791.20.
Dated: April 16, 1986

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-55
was passed and adopted by the City Council
of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting

held April 16, 1986 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Olson, Pinkerton,
Hinchman, Snider, and
Reid (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - None

Uires . Bromed

Allice M. Reimche
City Clerk

86-55



BID EVALUATION

EUD-86-3 15-KV XLPE CABLE

Item 1: 40,000 feet #2 Aluminum

Price Incl.

Price Escala- Tax and
Supplier Incl. Tax tion Escalation
Electrorep, Inc.
San Francisco, CA $27,348.00 Firm $27,348.00
Pirelli Cable Corporation
Colusa, CA 29,128.80 Firm 29,128.80
Maydwell & Hartzell, Inc.
3risbane, CA 29,595,20 Firmm 29,595.20
Valley Electric Co.
Stockton, CA 31,545.60 Firm 31,545.60
General Electric Supply Co.
Zmeryville, CA 31,672.80 Fim 31,672.80
Phillips Cables, Inc.
Atlanta, GA 29,044.00 10% 31,948.40

Westinghouse Electric Supply
Concord, CA No Bid

Delivery
Manufacturer (Weeks)
Canada Wire 14
Pirelli 20-22
Hendrix 35
Cablec 20-22
Cablec 20-22
Phillips 17-18



BID EVALUATION

EUD-86-3 15-KV _XLPE CABLE

Ttem 2: 40,000 feet #2/0 Aluminum

Price Incl.

Price Escala- Tax and Delivery
Supplier Incl. Tax tion Escalation Manufacturer (Weeks)
Electrorep, Inc,
San Francisco, CA $30,443.20 Firm $30,443.20 Canada Wire 14
Valley Electric Co.
Stockton, CA 34,301.60 Firm 34,301.60 Cablec 20-22
General Electric Supply Co.
Emeryville, CA 34,513.60 Firm 34,513.60 Cablec 20-22
Maydwell & Hartzell, Inc.
Brisbane, CA 35,107.20 Firm 35,107.20 Hendrix 35
Phillips Cables, Inc.
Atlanta, GA 35,107.20 107 38,617.92 Phillips 17-18
Pirelli Cable Corporation
Colusa, CA 38,626.40 Firm 38,626.40 Pirelli 20-22

westinghouse Elec. Supply
Concord, CA No Bid



